CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE | SUSTAINABILITY ADVISORY BOARD

# VIRTUAL MEETING AGENDA

# CITY HALL IS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC. MEETING CAN BE ACCESSED BY CLICKING THE LINK BELOW:

To view the meeting or speak on an agenda item, please click on the link below: https://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/sab

**Date:** August 24, 2020

Location: Zoom Videoconference

**Time:** 6:15 PM – 8:15 PM

- I. 6:15 Call to Order
- II. 6:20 Approval of Minutes

# III. 6:25 Liaison Report

- Tree and Landscape Ordinance Revisions
- Plastic and Styrofoam in City Operations

# IV. 6:30 Presentations

• Update on the City Commission Waterway Quality Priority {Todd Hiteshew, Environmental Compliance Manager, City of Fort Lauderdale, Public Works}

# V. 7:15 New Business

#### VI. 7:25 Old Business

 Sustainability Issues Regarding Yacht Docking Waivers Behind NE 20th Avenue

#### VI. 7:35 Proposed Communications

- Response to City Commission Regarding Environmental Water Quality Issues
- Beach Bucket Foundation Proposal
- Commission Exploration of Plastic and Styrofoam
  Ban on City Property
- Support for the Landscape and Tree Preservation Ordinance Revisions

#### VII. 8:05 Comments

#### VIII. 8:10 Items for Next Meeting

#### IX. 8:15 Adjournment

# 2020 SAB Topics

- Lessons Learned from Covid-19
- Water Quality
- Carbon Reduction Goals & Strategies
- Single Use Plastics & Polystyrene Reduction
- Stormwater
- Wildlife Corridors Along Canals
- Sustainability Action Plan Update

# **Topics From 2019 SAB Meetings**

- Bird Friendly Glass
- Draft Commercial Recycling Ordinance
- Electronic Vehicle Charging Stations
- FGBC Green Local Government Fort Lauderdale

# Sustainability Advisory Board Members

- Jason Liechty, Chair
- Elizabeth Adler, Vice Chair
- John Bonavita-Goldman
- Lawrence Clark
- Owen Cylke
- Carolann Mazza
- Douglas Meade
- Muge Nurgun
- Carol Tamburry
- Enrique Vadiveloo
- Susan Wood



The purpose of the Sustainability Advisory Board is to identify and recommend affordable strategies to the City Commission associated with conservation, renewable energy, and energy efficiency to establish the City of Fort Lauderdale as a leader in environmental sustainability. Two or more Fort Lauderdale City Commissioners or members of a City of Fort Lauderdale Advisory Board may be in attendance at this meeting.

If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing/ hearing the meetings or reading agendas and minutes, please contact the City Clerk's office at 954.828.5002 two days prior to the meeting and arrangements will be made to provide you with these services.